The Unaudited Pro Forma Condensed Combined Statement of Operations is presented for informational purposes only and is not necessarily indicative of the operating results or
financial position that actually would have been achieved if the Transactions had occurred on the dates indicated or that may be achieved in future periods. The Unaudited Pro Forma
Condensed Combined Statement of Operations should be read in conjunction with the financial statements of the Company and the Sentinel Properties. It also does not reflect any
cost savings, operating synergies or revenue enhancements that the Company may achieve with respect to combining the companies or costs to integrate the assets or the impact of
any non- recurring activity and any one-time transaction related costs. Synergies and integration costs have been excluded from consideration because they do not meet the criteria
for unaudited pro forma adjustments.

UNAUDITED PRO FORMA CONDENSED COMBINED STATEMENT OF OPERATIONS FOR THE SIX MONTHS ENDED JUNE 30, 2017

Historical

(in millions, except for shares and per share amounts) CyrusOne Inc.
Sentinel Properties

Combined (See Note 3)
Pro Forma

Adjustments Note Reference
Pro Forma

Combined Company

Revenue
 $ 316.2   $ 6.4   $ 0.4  4(a),4(b)  $ 323.0

Costs and expenses:

Property operating expenses
111.9  1.6  —   113.5

Sales and marketing
9.2  0.1  —   9.3

General and administrative
33.1  1.0  —   34.1

Depreciation and amortization
119.4  2.1  3.6  4(c) 125.1

Transaction and acquisition integration costs
2.3  0.1  (0.1)  4(d) 2.3

Asset impairments and loss on disposal
3.8  —  —   3.8

Total costs and expenses
279.7  4.9  3.5   288.1

Operating income
36.5  1.5  (3.1)   34.9

Interest expense
30.1  1.2  (0.3)  4(e),4(f) 31.0

Loss on extinguishment of debt
36.5  —  —   36.5

Net (loss) income before income taxes
(30.1)  0.3  (2.8)   (32.6)

Income tax expense
(1.1)  —  —   (1.1)

Net (loss) income
(31.2)  0.3  (2.8)   (33.7)

Basic weighted average common shares outstanding
86.0   86.0

 Diluted weighted average common shares outstanding 86.0   86.0
Loss per share - basic and diluted

(0.37)   (0.39)

CYRUSONE INC. AND SUBSIDIARIES

NOTES TO UNAUDITED PRO FORMA CONDENSED COMBINED FINANCIAL INFORMATION

1.Description of Transaction

On February 4, 2017, CyrusOne LP entered into a transaction agreement (the “Transaction Agreement”) to acquire all of the membership interests of 800 Cottontail and SNC. The
transaction closed on February 28, 2017. As a result of the Transaction Agreement, 800 Cottontail and SNC are wholly owned subsidiaries of CyrusOne LP. In consideration for the